

October 14, 2019

Public Utility Commission of Oregon, Attn: Filing Center 201 High Street, S.E. P.O. Box 1088 Salem, OR 97308-1088

RE: Order No. 19-075 – Customer Comment on Portland General Electric's Green Future Impact Product

The City of Beaverton is excited to have signed up for a 15-year commitment to Green Future Impact, the green tariff product offered by Portland General Electric. We're equally appreciative for the support that the Oregon Public Utility Commission provided to PGE as they developed the product.

The Green Future Impact program will help us go greener faster. By participating, the City of Beaverton will reduce our greenhouse gas emissions and save with long-term, fixed pricing. We'll also help to bring a new renewable energy facility to life, for a cleaner future.

Further, the Green Future program will enhance our ability to meet our community climate goals in the Beaverton Climate Action Plan that we will be adopting this fall. This innovative project is an example of the type of change-thinking that we need to scale-up in order to have positive change on or local, national and global environment:

- Beaverton has utilized 100% renewable energy for several years, but this enables us to obtain the energy from a local facility.
- It's important to participate and help bring a new clean energy resource online in Oregon, while providing a tangible tie to both a green energy facility and the accompanying Renewable Energy Credits.
- It will benefit Oregon more broadly by contributing to cleaner energy for our future and the health of our green energy economy.
- It makes economic sense and provides a predictable price for a desired term.

We support Green Future Impact and encourage the Oregon Public Utility Commission to approve of PGE's engagement with customers and the way that it worked to find an appropriate renewable resource that met goals for the City of Beaverton.

Respectfully,

Denny Doyle

Mayor

		ŧ	
	•		